

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21703/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2017 in WA No. 1044/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S SHALIMAR GRANITE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78019/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Ms. Vasudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the collection of tax in disputed on the condition that the appellant gives an immovable property security for the amount of tax to the satisfaction of the Commercial Tax Officer, Pattambi.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER