

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 15138/2017

M/S SHALIMAR GRANITE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties may file the Statements of Case within the
stipulated time.

Registry to mention about the affidavit of valuation in
the next office report.

List again on 12th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.12.2017

vkt