

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 15138/2017

M/S SHALIMAR GRANITE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1285/2018 (XI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8345/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No. 15138 of 2017

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to file affidavit of valuation.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf of the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

In Civil Appeal No. 1285 of 2018

Await certificate of service from High Court in respect of all the respondents.

List on 06.04.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.02.2018

PS