

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 15138 OF 2017

M/S SHALIMAR GRANITE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2018

O R D E R

When the matters were called, nobody appeared on behalf of the appellants.

Despite two last opportunities having been given, no affidavit of valuation and statement of case have been filed by the learned counsel for the appellants so far.

Hence, the appeals are dismissed.

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
April 24, 2018.

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 15138/2017

M/S SHALIMAR GRANITE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1285/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8345/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matters were called, nobody appeared on behalf of the
appellants.

Despite two last opportunities having been given, no affidavit
of valuation and statement of case have been filed by the learned
counsel for the appellants so far.

Hence, the appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)